
ABS ALPUR) 
MEARER / 

/1XFC111(IVF 

Bid Evaluation Report  

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  Executive Engineer Irrigation Kidd Barrage Division Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference No: No.TC/G-55/590 dated:27-04-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Rehabilitation of Pontoon, Allied Motorboats and 
Accessories, Bulk Head Gates. Gates and Gearing, 
Mechanical System of Kotri Barrage Head Works. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

5. Tender Published: Daily Basharat (Urdu) dated:10-05-2015, Daily Dawn (English) dated:11-05-2015, 
Daily Banat (Sindlill dated:I2-05-2015, Daily Jung (Urdu) dated:13-05-2015 
and SPPRA S.No.24230 & ID NO.1575219841 dated:28-04-2015.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPR.4 ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 4 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 3 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	-- 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 
	 27-05-2015 at 14.00 Hours 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 

Esticmated
ost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 

I. 

M/s Haji 
Bashir 
Ahmed 
Soomro 

180826314/- Highest 

18.979% 
above on Estimated  

Cost 

Being higher rejected  Not recommended  

2 
M/s Madni 
Engineering 
Construction 
Co. 

174341784/- Lowest 

14.712% 
above on 
Estimated 

Cost 

Being lowest  accepted 

Recommended 
for Award of 

Work 

3. 
M/s 
So.Shiraz 
Traders 

1816921 I 4/- Highest 

19.549% 
above on 

Cost 

Being highest 
rejected 

Not  recommended 

Recommended for award of work in favour of ?Ws. Madni Engineering Construction Co. 
being lowest bidder. 

(TANVEER AHMED KHAN) 
MEMBER/ SECRETARY 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

JI 



AHS; N 
MEMBE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDING DIVISION, HAWN 

1 

• , NIT No.TC/G-148/590, dated:27-04-2015 

Method and Procedure of Procurement:- Open Competitive Bidding (National / International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelope). 

Name of Work: 	 REHABILITATION OF PONTOON. ALLIED 
MOTORBOATS AND ACCESSORIES, BULK HEAD 
GATES, GATES AND GEARING, MECHANICAL 
SYSTEM OF KOTRI BARRAGE HEAD WORKS.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 27-05-
2015 for opening the bids received in respect of above said work NIT till the deadlines of submission. 
The meeting was attended by all members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of 
bidders (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following 03 Nos. bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission out 
of 04 Nos. Bids which were issued. 

1. M/s Haji Bashir Ahmed Soomro 
2. M/s Madni Engineering & Construction Co. 
3. M/s S.Shiraz Trader. 

The Bids were opened at 14:00 Hours on 27-05-2015 in the presence of above 
mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of 
the Procurement Committee. 

S.No. Name of Bidder Offered Price 
in Rs. 

Amount of Bid 
Security in Rs. 

Pay Order NoJ 
Date 

1.  M/s Haji Bashir Ahmed 180826314/- 3060000 0781997 
Soomro Dated:25-05-2015 

2.  M/s Madni Engineering & 174341784/- 3041000 3066446 
Construction Co. Dated:25-05-2015 

3.  M/s S.Shiraz Traders 181692114/- 3050000 3066444 
Dated:25-05-2015 

The Committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders. 

In the light of above the Bid Evaluation Report duly signed by the bidding committee 
attached and submitted for further approval. 

The meeting ended with the note of thankS to and from the chair. 

(TANVEER AHMED KHAN) 
MEMBER/ SECRETARY 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
KOTRI BARRAGE DIVISION 

JAMSHORO. 



IR ANS 
MEMBE / 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDING DIVISION, BADIN 

•  NIT No.TC/G-148/590, dated:27-04-2015 

eethod and Procedure of Procurement:- Open Competitive Bidding (National / International 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelope). 

Name of Work: 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

It E I IA It I LITATION 	OF 	PONTOON, 	ALLIED 
MOTORBOATS AND ACCESSORIES, BULK HEAD 
GATES, GATES AND GEARING, MECHANICAL SYSTEM 
OF KOTRI BARRAGE HEAD WORKS. 

Executive Engineer Kotri Barrage Division Jamshoro. 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / OUALIFICATION REPORT 

S.No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteris M/s Haji Bashir 
Ahmed Soomro 

M/s Madni 
Engineering& 

Construction Co. 

M/s S.Shiraz 
Traders 

I Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2 NTN Available Available Available 

3 Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 

4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

5 Company Profile Available Available Available 

6 List of last 5 years similar type of work by the 
firms/ contractorss 

Aviilable Available Available 

7 Detail of Equipment's, Machineries and 
Transport owned by the firms/ contractors 

Available Available Available 

8 Financial Statement showing the Annual 
Turnover of last 3 years and Income Tax last 3 
years 

Available Available Available 

9 Affidavit of No Litigation with Irrigation 
Department 

Available Available Available 

10 Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(TANV ,ER AHMED KHAN) 
MEMBER/ SECRETARY 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
KOTRI BARRAGE DIVISION 

JAMSHORO. 



4 
(Mir Ah 

Mem 
Executive Engineer 

Building Division Badin 

• 
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS CONTRACTOR/AGENCY 

WHO ATTENDED FOR OPENING OF NIT ON 27.05.2015 For 

REHABILITATION OF PONTOON, ALLIED MOTORBOATS AND 
ACCESSORIES, BULK HEAD GATES, GATES AND GEARING, 
MECHANICAL SYSTEM OF KOTRI BARRAGE HEAD WORKS  

Sr. No. Name of Contractor/ Agency Attended by 
Signature 

I M/s 1-laji Bashir Ahmed Soomro C../ A 	 

- 
i  M/s Madn

ti 
 Engineering and Con trued 

Construction Co 

3 M/s S. Shiraz Traders 

(Tanveer A Khan) 
Member / Secretary 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Kotri Barrage Division, Jamshoro 

(Sajid i : hutto) 
Ch 	s / 

Executive i ngineer 
Kotri Barrage Division 

Jamshoro 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

